



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, MORIGAON জিলা আইন সেৱা প্রাধিকৰণ,



::::: মৰিগাঁও (অসম) :::::

Email: dlsa-morigaon@nic.in ::::: Mobile No.: 6901281641 ::::: Landline No.: 03678-241918

ORDER

DATE: 24-09-2024

Pursuant to the letter no. ASLSA.192/2019/1468 dated 23-09-2024, ASLSA has informed that Judicial Academy, Assam intends to organize a day long Capacity Building Training Programme under e-Committee Special Drive Training and Outreach Programme for the **Legal Aid Defense Counsels (LADCs)** of DLSA, Morigaon on **28-09-2024**.

In this regard, the undersigned request the below mentioned human resources of DLSA, Morigaon to attend the training programme.

A. Schedule of Training:

Venue	Central Library, Judicial Court, Morigaon	
Date	28-09-2024 (Saturday)	
Time (1 st Session)	10:00 AM to 01:00 PM	
Lunch Break	01:00 PM to 02:00 PM	
Time (2 nd Session)	02:00 PM to 04:00 PM	

B. Resource Person/ Master Trainer:

Sl. No.	Name of Human Resources	Designation
1.	Mr. M. A. Ahmed	System Officer, District Judiciary, Morigaon (Assam)

C. Trainees are:

SI. No.	Name of Human Resources	Designation	
1.	Mr. Mintu Kumar Nath	Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel	
2.	Mr. Iftikar Ahmed		
3.	Mr. Palash Pator	Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel	
4.	Mr. Ishan Borah	Courisei	
5 . `	Smti. Rumi Saikia	Asstt. Legal Aid Defense Counsel	
6.	Mr. Deep Jyoti Kalita Mr. Nripen Das		
7.			
8.	Smti. Arpana Deka		
9.	Ms. Karabi Deka		
10.	Smti. Pompy Saha		

11.	Ms. Joysree Biswakarma	
12.	Mr. Mridul Patar	Staff of LADCS Office
13.	Mr. Deep Jyoti Kalita	Stall of LADCS Office
14.	Mr. Biplob Nath	

D. Support Staff:

SI. No.	Name of Human Resources	Designation
1.	Sri Babul Deka	
2.	Sri Mrinal Nath	Office Peon
3.	Sri Bimal Das	1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1

Inform accordingly.

Yours sincerely,

Secretary, DLSA, Morigaon

Memo no.: DLSA(M)/2024/ 1224 - 1229 dated 24-09-2024

Copy to: (for kind information and necessary action)

- 1. The Hon'ble Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority, Guwahati,
- 2. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, DLSA, Morigaon,
- 3. The Research Officer, Judicial Academy, Assam
- 4. The System Officer, District Judiciary, Morigaon
- 5. All the Ld. LADCs and supporting staff, DLSA, Morigaon
- 6. Accounts Section, DLSA, Morigaon
- 7. Office File

Secretary,
DLSA, Morigaon
Secretary
District Legal Services
Authority, Morigaon